Malaysian Ringgit 3,135 2,666 – –
New Zealand dollars 1,214 1,274 – –
Renminbi 508 634 – –
Singapore dollars 12,438 9,244 – –
Swiss Franc 1,383 1,425 – –
New Taiwan dollars – – 692 793
Others 424 465 – –

75,435 63,114 743 1,517

84 Pak Fah Yeow International Limited	A nnual Report 2021

Year ended 31 December 2021

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
30.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

c)	 Currency risk (Continued)
The Group considers there is no significant exposure to foreign exchange fluctuations for United States
dollars as long as the Hong Kong-United States dollar exchange rate remains pegged. The currency
risk for debt borrowings is minimal as they are denominated in the currency of the underlying pledged
assets.

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined assuming that a change in exchange rate had
occurred at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to both derivative and non-derivative
financial instruments (excluding items which are denominated in United States dollar) that would have
affected the profit or loss. A change of 4% (2020: 5%) was applied at the end of the respective reporting
period.

2021 2020
4% 4% 5% 5%

Strengthen
in foreign
currencies

Weaken
in foreign
currencies

Strengthen
in foreign
currencies

Weaken
in foreign
currencies

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Increase) Decrease in loss – – 1,912 (1,912)
Increase (Decrease) in profit 1,735 (1,735) – –

85Annual Report 2021	P ak Fah Yeow International Limited

Year ended 31 December 2021

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
30.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

d)	 Equity/Debt price risk
The Group’s equity and debt securities are measured at fair value at the end of each reporting period
with reference to the market price. Therefore, the Group is exposed to equity or debt price risks and
management monitors the price movements and takes appropriate actions when required.

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined assuming that a change in the corresponding equity